23-01
ac
da
nd
y@
ac
da
nd
y.
co
m
1.
80
0.
64
2.
29
52
BUS BAR SPLITTER TROUGHS
EEMAC 3R, 3 & 4 Wire Series
MODEL #DBS-3R
• EEMAC 3R enclosure
• Vented assembly
• Galvanized - unpainted finish
• Screw-on cover(s) with safety edges
•  Aluminum continuous bus bars
to 1200A
•  ASA 61 grey powder coat finish if over
94" and over 1200A
• Minimum 50k braced - 100kA available
Options
•  EEMAC 4 �  or 4X � enclosures
(consult factory)
3 Wire Splitter 4 Wire Splitter Dimensions RatingModel # Model # H x W x D (")
DBS-3R-800-4-3W DBS-3R-800-4-4W 28 x 46 x 9 800A, 600V
DBS-3R-800-5-3W DBS-3R-800-5-4W 28 x 58 x 9 800A, 600V
DBS-3R-800-6-3W DBS-3R-800-6-4W 28 x 70 x 9 800A, 600V
DBS-3R-800-8-3W DBS-3R-800-8-4W 28 x 94 x 9 800A, 600V
DBS-3R-800-10-3W DBS-3R-800-10-4W 28 x 118 x 9 800A, 600V
DBS-3R-800-12-3W DBS-3R-800-12-4W 28 x 142 x 9 800A, 600V
DBS-3R-1000-6-3W DBS-3R-1000-6-4W 28 x 70 x 9 1000A, 600V
DBS-3R-1000-8-3W DBS-3R-1000-8-4W 28 x 94 x 9 1000A, 600V
DBS-3R-1000-10-3W DBS-3R-1000-10-4W 28 x 118 x 9 1000A, 600V
DBS-3R-1000-12-3W DBS-3R-1000-12-4W 28 x 142 x 9 1000A, 600V
DBS-3R-1200-6-3W DBS-3R-1200-6-4W 28 x 70 x 9 1200A, 600V
DBS-3R-1200-8-3W DBS-3R-1200-8-4W 28 x 94 x 9 1200A, 600V
DBS-3R-1200-10-3W DBS-3R-1200-10-4W 28 x 118 x 9 1200A, 600V
DBS-3R-1200-12-3W DBS-3R-1200-12-4W 28 x 142 x 9 1200A, 600V
DBS-3R-1600-6-3W DBS-3R-1600-6-4W 36 x 70 x 11 1600A, 600V
DBS-3R-1600-8-3W DBS-3R-1600-8-4W 36 x 94 x 11 1600A, 600V
DBS-3R-1600-10-3W DBS-3R-1600-10-4W 36 x 118 x 11 1600A, 600V
DBS-3R-1600-12-3W DBS-3R-1600-12-4W 36 x 142 x 11 1600A, 600V
DBS-3R-2000-6-3W DBS-3R-2000-6-4W 40 x 70 x 11 2000A, 600V
DBS-3R-2000-8-3W DBS-3R-2000-8-4W 40 x 94 x 11 2000A, 600V
DBS-3R-2000-10-3W DBS-3R-2000-10-4W 40 x 118 x 11 2000A, 600V
DBS-3R-2000-12-3W DBS-3R-2000-12-4W 40 x 142 x 11 2000A, 600V
DBS-3R-2500-6-3W DBS-3R-2500-6-4W 42 x 70 x 11 2500A, 600V
DBS-3R-2500-8-3W DBS-3R-2500-8-4W 42 x 94 x 11 2500A, 600V
DBS-3R-2500-10-3W DBS-3R-2500-10-4W 42 x 118 x 11 2500A, 600V
DBS-3R-2500-12-3W DBS-3R-2500-12-4W 42 x 142 x 11 2500A, 600V
DBS-3R-3000-8-3W DBS-3R-3000-8-4W 42 x 94 x 14 3000A, 600V
DBS-3R-4000-8-3W DBS-3R-4000-8-4W 42 x 94 x 14 4000A, 600V
DBS-3R-5000-12-3W DBS-3R-5000-12-4W 50 x 142 x 16 5000A, 600V